
Hurricane Invitational
Biltmore Golf Course

Coral Gables, FL
2020 Hurricane Invitational 

Dates: Mar 02 - Mar 03 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Maryland 289 304 281 874

T3 Virunpat Olankitkunchai (2) 72 75 70 217

T3 Xiaolin Tian (5) 71 76 70 217

T9 Laura Van Respaille (1) 73 76 70 219

T12 Charlotte Lafourcade (3) 73 77 71 221

T53 Maria Vittoria Corbi (4) 80 78 76 234

T2 TCU 291 293 296 880

T3 Sabrina Iqbal (1) 74 72 71 217

T7 Trinity King (4) 71 70 77 218

T14 Greta Bruner (3) 73 77 72 222

22 Grace Do (5) 74 74 76 224

T31 Jennie Park (2) 73 77 78 228

T2 Arizona 299 292 289 880

T3 Vivian Hou (2) 71 75 71 217

T12 Yu-Sang Hou (1) 76 71 74 221

T14 Therese Warner (5) 76 72 74 222

T23 Ya Chun Chang (3) 81 74 71 226

T38 Hollie Muse (4) 76 80 73 229

4 Michigan 299 293 299 891

T1 Ashley Kim (1) 74 69 72 215

21 Ashley Lau (5) 76 72 75 223

T27 Mikaela Schulz (4) 76 75 76 227

T44 Hailey Borja (2) 73 80 77 230

T44 Anika Dy (3) 77 77 76 230

T5 Oklahoma 309 302 283 894

T7 Mikhaela Fortuna (4) 75 71 72 218

T14 Libby Winans (2) 78 74 70 222

T31 Sydney Youngblood (5) 75 79 74 228

T38 Ellen Secor (1) 82 79 68 229

T47 Kaitlin Milligan (3) 81 78 73 232

T5 Illinois 300 298 296 894

T14 Crystal Wang (1) 75 72 75 222

T14 Kornkamol Sukaree (2) 76 74 72 222

T14 Tristyn Nowlin (4) 74 75 73 222

T31 Siyan Chen (3) 75 77 76 228

T73 Reena Sulkar (5) 83 82 79 244

7 Oklahoma State 289 308 299 896

T1 Maja Stark (3) 67 75 73 215

T27 Han-Hsuan Yu (5) 73 75 79 227

T31 Isabella Fierro (2) 72 80 76 228

T38 Hailey Jones (4) 77 79 73 229

T56 Emma Whitaker (1) 80 79 77 236
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Miami 294 305 304 903

11 Renate Grimstad (4) 74 78 68 220

T23 Anna Backman (1) 75 73 78 226

T47 Kristyna Frydlova (2) 73 75 84 232

T50 Franziska Sliper (5) 72 79 82 233

T60 Daniella Barrett (3) 81 80 76 237

9 Texas State 308 300 300 908

T14 Sasikarn Somboonsup (1) 75 72 75 222

T23 Noramol Nuchsila (2) 75 75 76 226

T38 Sean Yi Yip (4) 77 79 73 229

T47 Geraldine Wong (3) 81 75 76 232

T60 Rebecca Reed (5) 81 78 78 237

10 Penn State 314 311 298 923

T27 Mathilde Delavallade (2) 76 77 74 227

T27 Megan McLean (5) 79 76 72 227

T56 Sarah Willis (1) 79 79 78 236

T56 Madelein Herr (3) 80 79 77 236

T63 Olivia Zambruno (4) 83 80 75 238

11 Indiana 320 315 299 934

T38 Mary Parsons (4) 76 78 75 229

T50 Alexis Miestowski (2) 83 78 72 233

T56 Valerie Clancy (3) 86 77 73 236

T67 Anni Eisenhut (1) 77 82 80 239

77 Emma Fisher (5) 84 90 79 253

12 Middle Tennessee 318 314 308 940

T31 Sophie Burks (1) 79 76 73 228

55 Caroline Caudill (2) 73 79 83 235

T69 Taylor Edlin (4) 81 83 76 240

T73 Catherine Caudill (3) 85 78 81 244

T73 Molly Bebelaar (5) 85 81 78 244
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T9 Alice Gotbring (Barry University ) 73 74 72 219

T23 Lauren Grinberg (Barry University ) 80 76 70 226

T31 Sophia Trombetta (Michigan) 78 75 75 228

T31 Isha Dhruva (Penn State ) 77 79 72 228

T38 Gile Bite Starkute (Arizona) 75 80 74 229

T44 Maria Fernanda Martinez (Oklahoma) 79 72 79 230

T50 Macarena Aguilera (Miami) 72 81 80 233

T53 Elena Verticchio (Maryland) 77 84 73 234

T60 Noemie Pare (Barry University ) 81 78 78 237

T63 Savannah Quick (Middle Tennessee) 82 72 84 238

T63 Hannah Ghelfi (Michigan) 76 81 81 238

T63 Carolina Garrett (Indiana ) 83 80 75 238

T67 Morgan Pankow (Miami) 83 80 76 239

T69 Josefina Foa Torres (Barry University ) 80 81 79 240

71 Ali Morallos (Illinois) 80 80 81 241

72 Eve Marie Sapin (Barry University ) 79 83 80 242

T73 Michelle Forsland (Oklahoma State) 81 85 78 244
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

3 T1   Ashley Kim  Michigan  74   69  72       215  -1   
2 T1   Maja Stark  Oklahoma State  67   75  73       215  -1   

T7 T3   Virunpat Olankitkunchai  Maryland  72   75  70       217  +1   
T7 T3   Xiaolin Tian  Maryland  71   76  70       217  +1   
T4 T3   Sabrina Iqbal  TCU  74   72  71       217  +1   
T4 T3   Vivian Hou  Arizona  71   75  71       217  +1   
T4 T7   Mikhaela Fortuna  Oklahoma  75   71  72       218  +2   
1 T7   Trinity King  TCU  71   70  77       218  +2   

T19 T9   Laura Van Respaille  Maryland  73   76  70       219  +3   
T7 T9   Alice Gotbring *  Barry University  73   74  72       219  +3   
T29 11   Renate Grimstad  Miami  74   78  68       220  +4   
T21 T12   Charlotte Lafourcade  Maryland  73   77  71       221  +5   
T7 T12   Yu-Sang Hou  Arizona  76   71  74       221  +5   
T29 T14   Libby Winans  Oklahoma  78   74  70       222  +6   
T21 T14   Greta Bruner  TCU  73   77  72       222  +6   
T19 T14   Tristyn Nowlin  Illinois  74   75  73       222  +6   
T7 T14   Sasikarn Somboonsup  Texas State  75   72  75       222  +6   
T21 T14   Kornkamol Sukaree  Illinois  76   74  72       222  +6   
T7 T14   Crystal Wang  Illinois  75   72  75       222  +6   
T13 T14   Therese Warner  Arizona  76   72  74       222  +6   
T13 21   Ashley Lau  Michigan  76   72  75       223  +7   
T13 22   Grace Do  TCU  74   74  76       224  +8   
T46 T23   Lauren Grinberg *  Barry University  80   76  70       226  +10   
T42 T23   Ya Chun Chang  Arizona  81   74  71       226  +10   
T13 T23   Anna Backman  Miami  75   73  78       226  +10   
T21 T23   Noramol Nuchsila  Texas State  75   75  76       226  +10   
T13 T27   Han-Hsuan Yu  Oklahoma State  73   75  79       227  +11   
T26 T27   Mikaela Schulz  Michigan  76   75  76       227  +11   
T34 T27   Mathilde Delavallade  Penn State  76   77  74       227  +11   
T42 T27   Megan McLean  Penn State  79   76  72       227  +11   
T38 T31   Sydney Youngblood  Oklahoma  75   79  74       228  +12   
T34 T31   Sophia Trombetta *  Michigan  78   75  75       228  +12   
T29 T31   Isabella Fierro  Oklahoma State  72   80  76       228  +12   
T46 T31   Isha Dhruva *  Penn State  77   79  72       228  +12   
T29 T31   Siyan Chen  Illinois  75   77  76       228  +12   
T42 T31   Sophie Burks  Middle Tennessee  79   76  73       228  +12   
T21 T31   Jennie Park  TCU  73   77  78       228  +12   
T42 T38   Gile Bite Starkute *  Arizona  75   80  74       229  +13   
T46 T38   Hollie Muse  Arizona  76   80  73       229  +13   
T46 T38   Hailey Jones  Oklahoma State  77   79  73       229  +13   
T62 T38   Ellen Secor  Oklahoma  82   79  68       229  +13   
T46 T38   Sean Yi Yip  Texas State  77   79  73       229  +13   
T38 T38   Mary Parsons  Indiana  76   78  75       229  +13   
T26 T44   Maria Fernanda Martinez *  Oklahoma  79   72  79       230  +14   

T34 T44   Hailey Borja  Michigan  73   80  77       230  +14 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T38 T44   Anika Dy  Michigan  77   77  76       230  +14   
T46 T47   Geraldine Wong  Texas State  81   75  76       232  +16   
T13 T47   Kristyna Frydlova  Miami  73   75  84       232  +16   
T55 T47   Kaitlin Milligan  Oklahoma  81   78  73       232  +16   
T34 T50   Macarena Aguilera *  Miami  72   81  80       233  +17   
T62 T50   Alexis Miestowski  Indiana  83   78  72       233  +17   
T26 T50   Franziska Sliper  Miami  72   79  82       233  +17   
T53 T53   Maria Vittoria Corbi  Maryland  80   78  76       234  +18   
T62 T53   Elena Verticchio *  Maryland  77   84  73       234  +18   
T29 55   Caroline Caudill  Middle Tennessee  73   79  83       235  +19   
T53 T56   Sarah Willis  Penn State  79   79  78       236  +20   
T55 T56   Emma Whitaker  Oklahoma State  80   79  77       236  +20   
T55 T56   Madelein Herr  Penn State  80   79  77       236  +20   
T68 T56   Valerie Clancy  Indiana  86   77  73       236  +20   
T62 T60   Daniella Barrett  Miami  81   80  76       237  +21   
T55 T60   Noemie Pare *  Barry University  81   78  78       237  +21   
T55 T60   Rebecca Reed  Texas State  81   78  78       237  +21   
52 T63   Hannah Ghelfi *  Michigan  76   81  81       238  +22   

T68 T63   Carolina Garrett *  Indiana  83   80  75       238  +22   
T38 T63   Savannah Quick *  Middle Tennessee  82   72  84       238  +22   
T68 T63   Olivia Zambruno  Penn State  83   80  75       238  +22   
T55 T67   Anni Eisenhut  Indiana  77   82  80       239  +23   
T68 T67   Morgan Pankow *  Miami  83   80  76       239  +23   
T62 T69   Josefina Foa Torres *  Barry University  80   81  79       240  +24   
73 T69   Taylor Edlin  Middle Tennessee  81   83  76       240  +24   
61 71   Ali Morallos *  Illinois  80   80  81       241  +25   
67 72   Eve Marie Sapin *  Barry University  79   83  80       242  +26   

T68 T73   Catherine Caudill  Middle Tennessee  85   78  81       244  +28   
T75 T73   Michelle Forsland *  Oklahoma State  81   85  78       244  +28   
74 T73   Reena Sulkar  Illinois  83   82  79       244  +28   

T75 T73   Molly Bebelaar  Middle Tennessee  85   81  78       244  +28   
77 77   Emma Fisher  Indiana  84   90  79       253  +37   
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